## IN THE OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF ACCOUNTS CIRCUIT COURT OF THE CITY OF ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA

## IN RE: ESTATE OF PATRICIA ELLEN CHAPLA FIDUCIARY NO. 21001197A

## <u>NOTICE</u>

Pursuant to the provisions of Virginia Code §64.2-550, notice is hereby given that the undersigned Commissioner of Accounts has, at the request of Jennifer Lucey, Esquire, attorney for the personal representative of the Estate of Patricia Ellen Chapla, appointed Wednesday, **June 21, 2023**, at 10:00 a.m.. at his office at 520 King Street, Room 306, Alexandria, Virginia, as the place for receiving proof of debts and demands against the aforesaid decedent and/or his/her estate.

Given under my hand as Commissioner of Accounts this 17th day of May, 2023.

Gary W

Commissioner of Accounts Circuit Court Alexandria, Virginia

20 23

Gary W. Lonergan Commissioner of Accounts